# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Benteler Automobilted	chnik GmbH		03/30/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Benteler Defense GmbH & Co. KG			
Street Address:	Frachtstr. 10-16			
City:	Bielefeld			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	D-33602			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number		
Patent Number: 73		r060		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	mber: (912)344-4472			
Phone:	912 344 4467			00 00\$
Email:	SAVANNAH@KFRPC.COM			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name:				
Address Line 1:	311 East York Street			
Address Line 4: Savannah, GEORGIA 31401				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		23559		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Andrew Wilford		
Total Attachments: 1 source=23559ReassignmentSigned#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

#### Whereas,

Benteler Automobiltechnik GmbH, An der Talle 27-31 33102 Paderborn, GERMANY. is the owner of record of

US patent 7357060

issued on 15 April 2008 , by virtue of an assignment recorded in the US Patent and Trademark Office on 23 May 2006 under Reel 017923, Frame 0036.

## And whereas

Benteler Defense GmbH & Co. KG, a company of Germany having a place of business at Frachtstr. 10-16, D-33602 Bielefeld, Germany is desirous in acquiring an interest in the same.

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (one dollar) in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Benteler Automobiltechnik GmbH does by these presents sell, assign, and transfer unto Benteler Defense GmbH & Co. KG the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Benteler Defense GmbH & Co. KG for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Benteler Automobiltechnik GmbH had this assignment and sale not been made.

30.03.2012

Date

Julin Vall

Benteler Automobiltechnik GmbH N.V. Dr. Martin Pohl (Head of IP-Hangement) 23559Reassignment.wpd i.A. Vanesca Palan

i.A. Vanesca Zolay C.A. VANESSA ZALAR (Assistance of IP-Management)

PATENT REEL: 028056 FRAME: 0321

**RECORDED: 04/17/2012** 

## 23559